Ballot Question 0566 of gy,
Contribution Statement

A4 ballot question committee may only accept contributions from a person, entity, or political committee. A violation of this
section is a Class 2 misdemeanor and a subsequent offense within a calendar vear is a Class | misdemeanor.

**This forns is st requitel if an entity comribuses donated gopds or services.**
(SDCL 12-27-18.1 and SDCL 12-27-19).
Entities must complete this statement and submit it to the ballot question committee
before EACH contribution. (SDCL 12-27-19).
File this statement with the W IS Wrong Ballot Question committee.
Amount of contribution: $50650.00 Date of contribution: 10/24/18

Full name of entity or fictitious name (if any):
South Dakota Chamber Ballot Action Committee

Complete mailing address (PO Box or street address, city, state, zip) of entity’s office:
PO Box 190 Pierre, SD 57501

Mailing address (PO Box or street address, city, state, zip) of person authorizing the contribution:
PO Box 190 Pierre, SD 57501

** Below you must provide the names and mailing addresses of any owners or directors and officers of the entity. **

Name of Entity’s Owners or Directors & Officers Mailing Address
(List what is applicable) (PO Box or Street Address, City, State, Zip)

see attached
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No person may execute this report knowing it is falsc in any material respect. Any violation may Ee Qmor
strumen Y

criminal penalty. Any person who, with intent to defraud, falsely makes, completes, or altelsww i
kind, or passes any forged instrument of any kind is guilty of forgery. Forgery is a Class 5 felony ( gb’im&
Additional civil penalties not to exceed $250.00 could be assessed per SDCL 12-27-29.4.

I hereby declare and affirm under penalty of perjury that no part of the contribution was raised or collected by the entity for
the purpose of influencing the ballot question.

Print name of person authorizing the contribution: David Owen

Signature of the person authorizing the contribution: QM ( Q IApA A
10/24/18

Date:

Last updated July 1, 2018



** The information below must be provided by the entity before contributing more than $10,000
to the ballot question committee. (SDCL 12-27-19) **

Before contributing more than ten thousand dollars in the aggregate to a ballot question committee pursuant to
SDCL 12-27-18, an entity shall provide to the ballot question committee a sworn written statement made by the
president and treasurer of the entity declaring and affirming, under the penalty of perjury, the following:

(1) The name and street address of every person who owns ten percent or more of the entity, has provided
ten percent or more of the entity's gross receipts, including capital contributions, in the current or preceding year,
or has provided ten percent or more of the funds being contributed to the ballot question committee

Name of Shareholder or Member Complete Street Address (address, city, state, zip)

N/A

No person may execute this report knowing it is false in any material respect. Any violation may be subject to a civil and/or
criminal penalty. Any person who, with intent to defraud, falsely makes, completes, or alters a written instrument of any kind, or
passes any forged instrument of any kind is guilty of forgery. Forgery is a Class 5 felony (SDCL 22-39-36). Additional civil
penalties not to exceed $250 could be assessed per SDCL 12-27-29.4.

I hereby declare and affirm under penaity of perjury that no part of the contribution was raised or collected by the entity for
the purpose of influencing the ballot questions.

bae. 1024118 L . David Owen

Enmy Treasurer Printed Name:

FAN Entxty Treasurer Signature: _@Aﬁb ( Q\Ulf*

David Owen

Date: _ 3 N Enmy”?remdcmt Printed Name:

. .
N A‘.rb" M . e
Ermty Presndent Signature: i (QL*'

State law requires you to submit this information to the treasurer of the ballot question committee
you are making the contribution to.

Last updated July 1, 2018



South Dakota Chamber of Commerce & Industry

2017 — 2018 Board of Directors, Committee Chairs and Past Chairs
PO Box 190 Pierre, SD 57501 224-6161 or 1-800-742-8112 Fax: 224-7198

David Owen: 366-2669
Johnson, Dusty Phone: 995-1777
Dykhouse, Dana Phone: 357-3082 Vice President of Consulting
CEO ddykhous@firstpremier.com Vantage Point Solutions
First PREMIER Bank 2211 N. Minnesota St.  dusty.johnson@vantagepnt.com
PO Box 1348 Mitchell, SD 57301

Sioux Falls, SD 57101-1348 Beasd Tiie: Chalrmen

Anderson, Sheila Phone: 692-0214

CFO & Treasurer Sheila. Anderson@daktronics.com
Daktronics, Inc.

PO Box 5128

Brookings, SD 57006

Bender, Michael Phone: 336-7600
President michael@benderco.com
Bender Commercial Real Estate Services

122 S Phillips Ave, #350

Sioux Falls, SD 57110

Boyle, Tim Phone: 217-6000
Boyle Co. tboyle@boyleccm.com
600 Stevens Point Dr., Ste 100

Dakota Dunes, SD 57049

Clark, Cathy
804 E 62* Street
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

ceclark02@aol.com

Dempster, Tom Phone: 610-0672
Director thomas@ifamcapital.com
IFAM Capital

101 S. Main Ave, Ste 302
Sioux Falls, SD 57104  Legislative Cmte Chair

Giovannini, David Phone: 725-9362

Senior Vice President, Wind Group

Molded Fiber Glass Companies, SD

1401 Brown County 19 N

Aberdeen, SD 57401 dgiovannini@mfgsouthdakota.com

Hanson, Paul Phone: 333-6432

President Paul.Hanson@sanfordhealth.org
Sanford USD Medical Center

1305 W. 18% St.

Sioux Falls, SD 57117

Iverson, Brian Phone:

Senior VP and General Counsel

Black Hills Corporation

PO Box 1400 brian.iverson@blackhillscorp.com
Rapid City, SD 57709

Karim, Jafar Phone: 721-1384

Director of Corporate Affairs Fax: 721-2568

Black Hills Energy Cell: 939-1247

PO Box 1400 Jafar karim@blackhillscorp.com
Rapid City, SD 57709 Business Day Co-chair

Kirby, Steve Phone: 331-0091
President Fax: 334-1218
Bluestem Capital Co. skirby@bluestemcapital.com

101 S Phillips Ave, Ste 501 '
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Bourd Title: Immediaty Past
Chair

Lautt, Jeff Phone: 965-3580
President/COO Jeff.lautt@poet.com
POET

4615 N. Lewis Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Lien, Chris Phone: 545-3336
Owner clien@outdoor-motorsports.com
Outdoor MotorSports

3245 E. Colorado Blvd.
Spearfish, SD 57783

May, Jeff Phone: 665-9311
President jeffmay@kolbergpioneer.com
Kolberg Pioneer

700 W 21* Street
Yankton, SD 57078

Owen, David Phone: 224-6161

President Fax: 331-2536
SD Chamber of Commerce & Industry
PO Box 190 davido@sdchamber.biz

Pierre, SD 57501 Board Title: President

Peterson, Robb Phone: 878-2075
Owner

Glacial Lakes Rubber & Plastics LLC

700 Pheasant Ridge Dr.  rpeterson@glrp.com
Watertown, SD 57201

Porter, John Phone: 322-7017
President/CEQO Fax: 322-7060
Avera Health john.porter@avera.org

3900 W. Avera Drive
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

9/19/18




South Dakota Chamber of Commerce & Industry

2017 — 2018 Board of Directors, Committee Chairs and Past Chairs
PO Box 190 Pierre, SD 57501 224-6161 or 1-800-742-8112 Fax: 224-7198

David Owen: 366-2669

Sandvig, Brian Phone: 432-9611 Kirby, Dan Phone: 336-8233
CFO Fax: 432-9383 Kirby Financial, L.L.C. Fax: 330-7437
Valley Queen Cheese Factory, Inc. PO Box 5102 dan@kirbymail.com
PO Box 351 bsandvig@vqcheese.com Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5102
Milbank, SD 57252

Kurtenbach, Al Phone: 697-4000
Venkatachalam, Venky Phone: 577-6251 Daktronics, Inc. ajkurtenbach@itctel.com
Dean venky@usd.edu 331 32nd Avenue
Beacom School of Business Rm 124, USD Brookings, SD 57006
414 East Clark St
Vermillion, SD 57069 Morris, Dawn Phone: 223-2585

Morris, Inc. dawn.morris@morris-inc.com
Wingen, Pat Phone: 356-3325 PO Box 146 Board Title: Business Day
President Fax: 356-2330 Pierre, SD 57501 Chair
AaLadin Industries, Inc. pwingen@aaladin.com
32584 477th Avenue YBA Advisory Board Chair Parker, Jeff Phone: 336-3118
Elk Point, SD 57025 Parker Transfer & Storage Inc.

1700 North F Avenue jeff@parkertransfer.com
Yakley, Bruce Phone: 843-3324 Sioux Falls, SD 57104
President/CEO byakley@trailking.com
Trail King Industries, Inc. Shorma, Bill Phone: 369-6000
300 E. Norway Ave President william.shorma@rush-co.com
Mitchell, SD 57301 Rush-Co.

1314 Walnut Street
Zarecky, Glennis Phone: 773-1287 Springfield, SD 57062
Vice President/Owner glennis@zmidwest.com
Midwest Construction Wheeler, Brad Phone: 374-3848
1000 N Garfield Ave President Fax: 374-3655

Pierre, SD 57501

Ziolkowski, Jadwiga Phone: 673-4681
Crazy Horse Memorial  viga@crazyhorse.org
12151 Avenue of the Chiefs

Crazy Horse, SD 57730-8900

ACTIVE PAST CHAIRS

Bender, Jay Phone: 696-2500

President Fax: 696-2585

Falcon Plastics jbender@falconplasticsinc.com
PO Box 788

Brookings, SD 57006

Fokken, Mike
100 N Evergreen Drive
Sioux Falls, SD 57107 mfokken@silentdrive.com

Phone: 712-541-4004

Wheeler Manufacturing brad.wheeler@ewheeler.com
PO Box 629 Board Title: Past Chair/
Lemmon, SD 57638-0629 Giant Vision Chair

Williamson, Ron Phone: 332-2641

Williamson Management Group  Fax: 731-0043

PO Box 88138 rfwmanag@yahoo.com

Sioux Falls, SD 57109 YBA Endowment Cmte Chair

9/19/18




